modifications or re-enactment thereof) and the provisions of any rules/regulations/guidelines issued/framed by the
Central Government as may be applicable for time being in force, Articles of Association of the Company, consent
of members of the company be and is hereby accorded for o�ering, issuing and allotting 119,00,00,000  (One
Hundred Nineteen Crores) equity shares of face value of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) each at a premium of Re. 1/- (Rupee
One) amounting to Rs. 238,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Eight Crores Only) on Private Placement basis
to the following identified persons based on the terms and conditions as detailed mentioned in o�er letter.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the share subscription amount paid by the identified persons in consideration of 
allotment of 119,00,00,000  (One Hundred Nineteen Crores)  equity shares on private placement basis shall be 
collected in the designated bank account of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Ms. Latika S. Kundu, MD&CEO, Mr. Saket Bhansali, Chief Financial O�cer and 
Mr. Durgesh Kadam, Head – Lega & Company Secretary be and are hereby severally authorized to sign and

[...]

to be made for consideration other than 
cash together with valuation report of the 
registered valuer

No allotment proposed to be made for consideration other 
than cash

Amount which the Company intends to raise 
by way of proposed offer of securities

Rs. 238,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Eight 
Crores Only)

Terms of raising of securities- Duration, if 
applicable, rate of dividend or rate of interest, 
mode of payment and repayment

January __, 2025 (day after the EGM) after passing of 
resulation at Extra-Ordinary General Meeting
There is no specific rate of dividend and provision for